## OFFICE OF NAVAJO NATION HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION



P.O. BOX 129 | ST. MICHAELS, NAVAJO NATION (AZ) 86511 Phone: (928) 871-7436 | Fax: (928) 871-7437

**Immediate Release:** October 3, 2019

## **PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT**

## Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission temporary closes office

**St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (ARIZ)** – The Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission ("Office") will be closed on Friday, October 4, 2019 from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. The Office will resume normal working hours on Monday, October 7, 2019 starting 8:00 A.M.

The Office is closed for the Commission staff to attend and manage the regular commission meeting at Diné College North Campus large conference room 132 in Shiprock, NM. If you have any questions regarding the office closure please contact the Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission at 928-871-7436.

###